recover the fund deficit when the revenues are recognized when collected.

CDBG Special Revenue Fund   $439
 The City expects to recover the fund deficit by adjusting future appropriations.

Transnet Special Revenue Fund   $45,088
 The fund deficit is a result of the City incurring eligible reimbursable expenditures, for which

reimbursement is expected to be collected outside the City’s availability period The City expects to
recover the fund deficit when the revenues are recognized when collected.

City of Lemon Grove
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2014

71

13. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The City recorded a prior period adjustment to correctly record expenditures for the Housing Fund that
was incorrectly recorded in the Sundry Grants Special Revenue Fund. As part of the GASB 65
implementation, the City also recorded a prior period adjustment to correctly record bond issuance costs in
the private purpose trust fund – Successor Agency to former Lemon Grove Community Development
Agency.

Fund Statements

Net Position, as Net Position, as

Previously Reported Expenditures Bond Issuance Costs Restated

Fund Statements

Governmental funds

Housing Special Revenue Fund (631,829) (215,784) -   (847,613)

Sundry Grants Special Revenue Fund (637,427)$   215,784$   -$   (421,643)$

Fiduciary Funds

Private purpose trust fund - Successor
Agency to forner Lemon Grove
Community Development Agency (13,780,942)$   -$   (1,288,456)$   (15,069,398)$

Prior Period Adjustment

The effect on prior year’s governmental fund Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund
Balance was that expenditures were overstated in the Sundry Grants fund by $215,784 and were
understated in the Housing Fund by $215.784. The effect on prior year’s Statement of Changes in Fiduciary
Net Position for the Private purpose trust fund – Successor Agency to former Lemon Grove Community
Development Agency was overstated Bond Issuance Cost of $1,288,456.

72

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

City of Lemon Grove
Required Supplementary Information, Continued